ARTICLE 1 - CAPITAL 159,000.00$ 149,651.00$ 172,652.00$ 309,147.00$ 136,495.00$ 309,147.00$ 136,495.00$ 309,147.00$ 136,495.00$

ARTICLE 1 - TOTAL EXPENDITURES 17,311,164.00$ 17,865,477.00$ 19,003,354.00$ 19,748,600.00$ 745,246.00$ 19,748,600.00$ 745,246.00$ 19,748,600.00$ 745,246.00$

ARTICLE 3 - SCHOOL OVERRIDE #1 499,145.00$ 499,145.00$ 499,145.00$ 499,145.00$

ARTICLE 4 - SCHOOL OVERRIDE #2 -$ 116,119.00$ 116,119.00$

TOTAL EXPENDITURES INCLUDING OVERRIDE(S) 17,311,164.00$ 17,865,477.00$ 19,003,354.00$ 19,748,600.00$ 745,246.00$ 20,247,745.00$ 1,244,391.00$ 20,363,864.00$ 1,360,510.00$

NET AMOUNT TO BE RAISED (Total expenditures less 14,338,674.00$ 14,878,989.45$ 15,804,411.00$ 16,260,156.00$ 455,745.00$ 16,759,301.00$ 954,890.00$ 16,875,420.00$ 1,071,009.00$
total revenues. This amount is subject to the levy limit)

FY 2020 ARTICLE 1
SPRING ANNUAL TOWN MEETING - BUDGET SUMMARY ANALYSIS

COMPARISON OF FISCAL YEAR 2019 TO 2020

OTHER DEFICITS TO BE RAISED

8

4/6/2019

ACTUAL - DOR ACTUAL - DOR ACTUAL - DOR Projected INCREASE Projected INCREASE Projected INCREASE
FY2017 Recap FY2018 Recap FY2019 Recap FY2020 Receipts (DECREASE) FY2020 Receipts (DECREASE) FY2020 Receipts (DECREASE)

No Override w/ Override #1 w/ both Overrides

FY 2020 ARTICLE 1
SPRING ANNUAL TOWN MEETING - BUDGET SUMMARY ANALYSIS

COMPARISON OF FISCAL YEAR 2019 TO 2020

LEVY LIMIT CALCULATION - EACH SCENARIO

PRIOR FISCAL YEAR LEVY LIMIT 13,192,578.73$ 13,612,731.00$ 14,161,731.53$ 15,134,589.81$ 972,858.29$ 15,134,589.81$ 972,858.29$ 15,134,589.81$ 972,858.29$
2 1/2% Increase 329,814.47$ 340,833.53$ 354,043.29$ 378,364.75$ 24,321.46$ 378,364.75$ 24,321.46$ 378,364.75$ 24,321.46$
School Operating Override 331,294.00$ (331,294.00)$ 499,145.00$ 167,851.00$ 615,264.00$ 283,970.00$
Current New Growth (Value increases from new building) 90,337.00$ 208,167.00$ 287,521.00$ 220,000.00$ (67,521.00)$ 220,000.00$ (67,521.00)$ 220,000.00$ (67,521.00)$

LEVY LIMIT - before adding current year debt exclusion 13,612,730.20$ 14,161,731.53$ 15,134,589.81$ 15,732,954.56$ 598,364.75$ 16,232,099.56$ 1,097,509.75$ 16,348,218.56$ 1,213,628.75$

PROP 2 1/2 DEBT EXCLUSION 807,410.00$ 725,578.00$ 742,446.00$ 527,705.00$ (214,741.00)$ 527,705.00$ (214,741.00)$ 527,705.00$ (214,741.00)$
School Debt, Town Hall/Police Station, Joint Library

LEVY LIMIT - Maximum Allowable Levy 14,420,140.20$ 14,887,309.53$ 15,877,035.81$ 16,260,659.56$ 383,623.75$ 16,759,804.56$ 882,768.75$ 16,875,923.56$ 998,887.75$
(Net Amount To Be Raised cannot be higher than this)

GAP: Levy Limit minus the Net Amount To Be Raised. 81,466.20$ 8,320.08$ 72,624.81$ 503.56$ 503.56$ 503.56$

PROPERTY VALUATION 782,524,552.00$ 792,256,064.00$ 880,932,916.00$ 880,932,916.00$ 880,932,916.00$ 880,932,916.00$

TAX RATE - (Net Amount to be Raised 18.32$ 18.78$ 18.02$ 18.46$ 0.44$ 19.02$ 1.00$ 19.16$ 1.14$
divided by property valuation * $1,000)

9

FY 2020 Article 1

 4/6/2019

All FY 2020 salaries listed are based on a 52.29 week year Adopted Adopted Adopted Adopted Adopted Proposed

Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget

7/1/2014 7/1/2015 7/1/2016 7/1/2017 7/1/2018 7/1/2019

ITEM NO. ITEM 6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017 6/30/2018 6/30/2019 6/30/2020

114 MODERATOR

114-5200 EXPENSES 50 50 50 50 50 50

122 SELECTMEN

122-5100 SALARIES 10,812 10,812 10,920 11,139 11,029 11,250

(Chairman @ $4,438/year, 2 Members @ $3,405/year)

122-5200 EXPENSES 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 500

TOTAL - SELECTMEN 12,812 12,812 12,920 13,139 13,029 11,750